

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST.)NO.9946 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1912 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1913 OF 2024  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST.)NO.9946 OF 2024***

Raghvendra Sheena Shetty and Anr. .... Appellants

***Versus***

Sheshrao Pandharinath Sangle and Ors. .... Respondents

***WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.690 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2291 OF 2024  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL 670 OF 2024  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL 672 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2315 OF 2024  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.672 OF 2024  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.689 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2286 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2285 OF 2024  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.689 OF 2024  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.688 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2289 OF 2024  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.688 OF 2024***

**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.670 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2316 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2317 OF 2024**  
**IN**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.670 OF 2024**

.....

Mr.Dhaval Patil and Shreyas Menkudale i/b. M/s.K. Ashar and Co., Advocate for the Appellant – SEBI in Cr. Appeals.690, 689, 688 and 670 of 2024 and for Respondent No.5-SEBI in Cr.Appeal (L) No.9946 of 2024.

Mr.Dhaval Patil and Mr.Shreyas Menkudale i/b. M/s.K.Ashar and Co., for Appellant-SEBI in Cr.Appeal 670 of 2024.

Mr.Chaitanya Pendse, Advocate for Respondent No.7 in Appeal 670 of 2024.

Ms.M.M. Deshmukh, APP for Respondent – State in all matters.

.....

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &**  
**MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 26<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2024.**

**P.C. :**

1 By order dated 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2024, notice was issued to the newly added respondent making it returnable on 26<sup>th</sup> August, 2024. The counsel for the Appellant inform that due to shortage of time, the notice could not be served, and, therefore, he seek extension of the returnable date.

In the wake of the aforesaid request, issue fresh notice to the newly added respondent, by making the same returnable on **2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2024.**

Advocate Mr.Chaitanya Pendse waive notice for added respondent.

*(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)*

*(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)*