

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.670 OF 2024**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2317 OF 2024**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2316 OF 2024**

**IN**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.670 OF 2024**

Securities and Exchange Board of India] .. Appellant

vs.

Sheshrao Pandharinath Sangle & Ors. ] .. Respondents

**ALONGWITH**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1516 OF 2024**

Nitin Ramesh Adsul ] .. Petitioner

vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ] .. Respondents

**ALONGWITH**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.9946 OF 2024**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1913 OF 2024**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1912 OF 2024**

**IN**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.9946 OF 2024**

Raghvendra Sheena Shetty & Anr. ] .. Appellants

vs.

Sheshrao Pandharinath Sangle & Ors. ] .. Respondents

**ALONGWITH**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.690 OF 2024**

RAJSHREE  
KISHOR  
MORE

Digitally signed  
by RAJSHREE  
KISHOR MORE  
Date:  
2024.10.17  
17:02:05 +0530

**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2291 OF 2024**  
**IN**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.690 OF 2024**

Securities and Exchange Board of India] .. Appellant

vs.

Baij Nath Mishra & Ors. ] .. Respondents

**ALONGWITH**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.672 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2315 OF 2024**  
**IN**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.672 OF 2024**

Securities and Exchange Board of India] .. Appellant

vs.

Sheshrao Pandharinath Sangle & Ors. ] .. Respondents

**ALONGWITH**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.689 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2286 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2285 OF 2024**  
**IN**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.689 OF 2024**

Securities and Exchange Board of India] .. Appellants

vs.

Sheshrao Pandharinath Sangle & Ors. ] .. Respondents

**ALONGWITH**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.688 OF 2024**  
**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2289 OF 2024**  
**IN**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.688 OF 2024**

Securities and Exchange Board of India] .. Appellant

vs.

Sheshrao Pandharinath Sangle & Ors. ] .. Respondents

Mr.Baijnath Mishra a/w Pravin Gaikwad, Gahineenath Karanjule and Shahrukh Shaikh for the Appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 690/2024.

Mr.Vishal Kanade a/w Dhaval Patil, Shreyas M. i/b K. Ashar & Co. for the Appellant/SEBI.

Mr.C.K. Pendse a/w Prashant Jadhav for Respondent No.1 in CR. Appeal No.670/2024.

Mr.Abhijeet Desai a/w Mohini R., Digvijay Kachare, Daksha Panghera and Prashant Jadhav for Respondent No.2 in all matters.

Mr.Kiran Kulkarni a/w Neha Bachim i/b Kulkarni & Associates for Respondent No.4 in Cr. Appeal Nos.670/2024, 672/2024, 688/2024, 689/2024, 690/2024.

Ms.Sharmila Kaushik, APP for State in Cr. Appeal No.670/2024.

Mr. D.J. Haldankar, APP for State in Cr. Appeal (ST) No.9946/2024.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE, &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2024.**

**P.C.**

Since the respective counsel are desirous of appraising the Court in the wake of order dated 24.09.2024, re-notify to 27.11.2024 at 2.30 p.m.

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J)**