

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 670 OF 2024**

Securities And Exchange Board Of India .. Appellant

**Versus**

Shehsrao Pandharinath Sangle And Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2317 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2316 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1516 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 9946 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1913 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1912 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 690 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2291 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 672 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2315 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 689 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2286 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2285 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 688 OF 2024**

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2289 OF 2024**

...

Mr. Vishal Kanade a/w Mr. Dhaval Patil i/b M/s. K. Ashar & Co., for the Appellant in Apeal/670/2024 .

Ms. S. S. Kaushik, A.P.P. for the State/Respondent.

Mr. Abhijeet A. Desai a/w Mr. Karan Gajra, Mr. Vijay Singh, Mr. Digvijay Kachare, Ms. Mohini Rehpade, for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. C. K. Pendse a/w Mr. Prashant D. Jadhav, Adv. Madhusmita Sahoo, for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in Apeal/670/2024.

Mr. Pravin Gaikwad, for the Respondent in Apeal/690/2024.

Mr. Kiran Kulkarni a/w Ms. Neha Bachim, Mr. Hiral Shah i/b Kulkarni And Associates, for the Respondent No.4 in Apeal/670/2024, 672/2024, 688/2024, 689/2024, 690/2024.

Mr. Sandeep D. Shinde a/w Mr. Rohan P. Gaikwad, Ms. Akshata Yadav, for the Appellant in Apeal/st/9946/2024.

...

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.  
DATED : 13<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2024**

**P.C:-**

1. Since the Appeals are likely to consume some time being taken up for hearing, and with the Christmas Vacation commencing in a short time, we deem it appropriate to direct the listing of the Appeals on 16.01.2025 at 2.30 p.m.

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**