

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 670 OF 2024

Securities And Exchange Board Of IndiaAPPELLANT

V/S

Shehsrao Pandharinath Sangle And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 672 OF 2024

Securities And Exchange Board Of IndiaAPPELLANT

V/S

Sheshrao Pandharinath Sangle And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 689 OF 2024

Securities And Exchange Board Of IndiaAPPELLANT

V/S

Sheshrao Pandharinath Sangle And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 688 OF 2024

Securities And Exchange Board Of IndiaAPPELLANT

V/S

Sheshrao Pandharinath Sangle And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 690 OF 2024

Securities And Exchange Board Of IndiaAPPELLANT

V/S

Baij Nath Mishra And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2317 OF 2024

In

Cr. Appeal 670 OF 2024

Securities And Exchange Board Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

Sheshrao Pandharinath Sangle And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2316 OF 2024

In

Cr. Appeal 670 OF 2024

Securities And Exchange Board Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

Sheshrao Pandharinath Sangle And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Dhaval Patil i/b M/s. K. Ashar & Co., for the Appellant in
Apeal/670/2024 .

Mr. Arfan Sait , A.P.P. for the State/Respondent.

Mr. Abhijeet A. Desai a/w Mr. Karan Gajra, Mr. Vijay Singh,
Mr.

Digvijay Kachare, Ms. Mohini Rehpade, for the Respondent
No.2.Mr. Prashant D. Jadhav, for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2
in

Apeal/670/2024.

Mr. Sandeep D. Shinde a/w Mr. Rohan P. Gaikwad, Ms.
Akshata

Yadav, for the Appellant in Apeal/st/9946/2024 applicant in IA
1912/24, IA 1913/24

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 21st January, 2025

P.C. :

Not to be placed before the Bench of which Sarang V Kotwal, J
is a member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)