

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.672 OF 2024**

Securities & Exchange Board of India .....Appellant  
Vs.  
Sheshrao Pandharinath Sangle & Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.670 OF 2024**

Securities & Exchange Board of India .....Appellant  
Vs.  
Sheshrao Pandharinath Sangle & Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.690 OF 2024**

Securities & Exchange Board of India .....Appellant  
Vs.  
Baij Nath Mishra & Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.9946 OF 2024**

Raghvendra Sheena Shetty & Anr. ....Appellants  
Vs.  
Sheshrao Pandharinath Sangle & Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.689 OF 2024**

Securities & Exchange Board of India .....Appellants  
Vs.  
Sheshrao Pandharinath Sangle & Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.688 OF 2024**

Securities & Exchange Board of India .....Appellants  
Vs.  
Sheshrao Pandharinath Sangle & Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION NO.672 OF 2024**

Securities & Exchange Board of India .....Appellants  
Vs.  
Sheshrao Pandharinath Sangle & Ors. ....Respondents

Mr. Madhav Thorat, i/b Mr. Prashant Jadhav, for the Appellant.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.  
DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2025.**

**P.C.:-**

1. Despite directions being given, that mentioning without urgency, will invite imposition of costs, learned counsel for the petitioner mentioned the matter.

2. Since, after mentioning, it is found that there is no urgency, learned counsel for the petitioner to deposit costs of

Rs.5,000/- with the **Bar Council of Maharashtra and Goa Advocate Aid Fund**. Details of the bank account for payment of costs are as under:

Account No. 10996711937

Bank Name: State Bank of India

Branch Name: Mumbai Main Branch

IFSC Code: SBIN0000300

3. To come up on scheduled date.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)