

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 672 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2315 OF 2024
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 689 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2286 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 689 OF 2024
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 688 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2289 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 688 OF 2024
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 670 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2459 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 670 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2317 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 670 OF 2024**

Securities and Exchange Board of India

... Appellant

Vs.

Sheshrao Pandharinath Sangle & Ors.

... Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 9946 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1912 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1913 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 9946 OF 2024**

Raghvendra Sheena Shetty & Anr.

... Appellants

Vs.

Sheshrao Pandharinath Sangle & Ors.

... Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 690 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2291 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 690 OF 2024**

Securities and Exchange Board of India

... Appellant

Vs.

Baij Nath Mishra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Vishal Kanade a/w. Mr. Dhaval Patil and Mr. Yash Sutaria i/b K. Ashar & Co. for the Appellant in Appeal No. 670/24.
Mr. Sandeep D. Shinde for the Appellant in Appeal No. 9946/24.
Mr. Pravin Uttam Gaikwad for the Respondents in Appeal No. 690/24.
Mr. C. K. Pendse a/w. Mr. Prashant Jadhav for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 in Appeal Nos. 688/24, 690/24, 670/24 and 672/24.
Ms. Neha Bachim i/b Kulkarni & Associates for Respondent No.4 in Appeal Nos. 670/24, 672/24, 688/24, 689/24 and 690/24.
Mr. Ashish I. Satpute, APP for the Respondent- State.
Uttam Mane, PI, Unit No.7, EOW, Mumbai present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , JJ.
DATED : 16th OCTOBER, 2025.**

P. C. :-

- 1) Mr. Pendse, learned counsel for Respondents submitted that, the Committee constituted by the Hon'ble Supreme Court considering the issue

involved in the present case has already moved an Application before the Hon'ble Supreme Court for revocation of the impugned Order herein.

2) In view thereof, Mr.Kanade, learned counsel appearing for the Appellants seeks time to take instructions.

2.1) At his request, stand over to 20th November 2025.

2.2) To be listed under the caption "For Directions".

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)