

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST.) NO. 9946 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1912 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1913 OF 2024**

Raghvendra Sheena Shetty & Anr. ... Appellants

V/s.

Sheshrao Pandharinath Sangle & Ors ... Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 690 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2291 OF 2024

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 690 OF 2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 689 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2286 OF 2024

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 689 OF 2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 688 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2289 OF 2024

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 688 OF 2024

Digitally
signed by
KIRAN
SANJAY
GHUGE
Date:
2026.02.05
18:19:21
+0530

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 670 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2459 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2317 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 670 OF 2024

Mr. Kushal Popat a/w Mr. Navnath Parkhe i/b White and Brief Advocates & Solicitors for the Appellant in APEAL(ST) No.9946 of 2024.

Mr. Dhaval Patil a/w Mr. Yash Sutaria i/b M/s. K. Ashar & Co. for the Respondent No.5-SEBI in APEAL (ST) No.9946/2024 and for Appellants in APEAL Nos.670/2024, 688/2024, 689/2024 and 690/2024.

Mr. Sanjeev Kadam, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Prashant D. Jadhav, for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in APEAL Nos.688/2024 & 689/2024 and for Respondent No.1 in APEAL No.670/2024.

Mr. C.K. Pendse a/w Mr. Prashant D. Jadhav, for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2 in APEAL (ST) NO.9946 of 2024.

Mr. Pravin Gaikwad for the Respondent No.1 in APEAL No.690/2024.

Mr. Kiran Kulkarni a/w Ms. Neha Bhachim i/b Kulkarni & Associates for the Respondent No.4 in APEAL Nos.670/2024, 688/2024, 689/2024 and 690/2024.

Mr. Uttam Mane, PI. attached to E.O.W. Mumbai.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.
DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

. At the request of learned Advocate for the Appellants in Criminal Appeal (St) No.9946 of 2024; Mr. Pravin Gaikwad, learned Advocate appearing for the Respondent No.1 in Criminal Appeal No.690 of 2024 and learned APP appearing for the State in Criminal Appeal Nos.688 of 2024 and 689 of 2024, stand over to 10th February, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)