

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 670 OF 2024

Securities And Exchange Board Of India APPELLANT
V/S
Shehsrao Pandharinath Sangle And Ors. RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2459 OF 2025

In

Cr. Appeal 670 OF 2024

Arun Chatrabhuj Bikkad PETITIONER
V/S
Securities And Exchange Board Of India And....RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2317 OF 2024

In

Cr. Appeal 670 OF 2024

Securities And Exchange Board Of India PETITIONER
V/S
Sheshrao Pandharinath Sangle And Ors. RESPONDENT

Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Sr. Adv. a/w Ms. Pooja Gera, Mr. Dhaval Patil, Mr. Yash Sutaria i/b K Ashar & Co., Adv. for Appellant.
Mr. Sanjeev Kadam a/w Mr. Prashant D. Jadhav, Madhuswita Sahoo, Shrunkhal Pathe, Adv. for Respondent No. 1 & 2.
Mr. C. K. Pendse a/w Mr. Prashant D. Jadhav, Madhuswita

Sahoo, for Respondent NO. 7 in IA/2459/2025.
Mr. Uttam Mane, PI, Unit 7 Eow Mumbai.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 23rd March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 1
& 2 S.O. to 06/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)